## Town of Mooresville Stars and Stripes on Main Parade

Application for Parade Entry Thursday, July 4, 2024, 10 a.m. | Main Street, Mooresville



The parade will begin promptly at 10 a.m. Participants are asked to assemble at their designated arrival time based on entry type. Please see the rules and regulations.

Please read the attached rules, regulations, and insurance guidelines prior to completing the application.

Name of Participant/Group:		
Contact Person:		
Mailing Address:		
City:	State:	Zip Code:
Phone:	Email:	
Day of Parade Contact Person	:	
Day of Parade Contact Phone:		
Type of Parade Entry (vehicle, f	loat, marching / walkers, etc.) _	
Total Length of Entry in Feet (thi	s information is crucial for the po	arade lineup)
, ,,	icense & Insurance policy to operc	
Drivers License Number:		
	d driver's license and proof of auto	
Approximately how many peop	ole will be in the parade from yo	our group:
Description of Parade Entry (mo	ore space available on back): _	
Special Needs / Requirements:		
If you would like to enter one space is not marked, your en originality. On Best Float (Must have must	parade will include contest of the contests listed below, pletry will not be judged. Contests ly one prize is awarded per entresic)	ease check the appropriate space. <b>If a</b> will be judged based on creativity and
Best Performance Most Patriotic ** The Town of Mo	poresville may photograph and	publicize winning entries. **
Participation in the parade is a	t risk to the entrant. I agree to hers, and sponsors from any and c	e Stars and Stripes on Main Parade. old harmless the Town of Mooresville, all claims, liabilities, expenses, and
Signed		Date

TYPE OF PARADE ENTRY (Paid after acceptance into parade):  Entry Non-Profit Organizations Float – Rental from Parade Committee Classic Cars Walking/Performing Groups Military/EMS/Fire/Medic/Police Other (please specify)	\$75 \$50 \$600.00 \$25 \$50 No Charge TBD
Applicants will be notified of participation confirmation via email by the Parade Comm Parade Selection Committee will confirm one hundred (100) entries to participate in the Stripes on Main Parade. If selected, payments must be made by Thursday, June 20, 202 entry. Payments may be made by check or card. You may make a payment via card 799-4258. Checks may be mailed to or dropped off at One Mooresville Center, 750 W. I Mooresville, NC 28115.	e Stars & 24, to confirm by calling 704-
Applications must be received on or before Thursday, June 6, 2024. The Parade Comm the right to accept or reject any application. You are not registered as a participant ur an email confirmation from the committee (any monies paid will be refunded).	
Additional entry description space.	